CONSULTANT:

Joyce Ziker Partners, PLLC

CONTACT PERSON:  Matt Stock
ADDRESS: 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2040
Seattle, WA 98101
TELEPHONE/FAX NUMBER:  (206) 957-5960/206-957-5961
COUNTY DEPT:  Snohomish County Airport
DEPT. CONTACT PERSON:  Arif Ghouse
TELEPHONE/FAX NUMBER:  425-388-5100/425-388-5108
PROJECT:  Legal Services
AMOUNT:  Not To Exceed $150,000
FUND SOURCE:  410-5216804101
CONTRACT DURATION:  Immediately through discharge of professional

services

AMENDMENT NO. 2 AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT (the “Amendment”) is made by and between SNOHOMISH
COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”), and JOYCE ZIKER
PARTNERS, PLLC (“Attorney” and/or “Consultant”) to the Agreement for Legal Services for the
Snohomish County Airport at Property building C-1 and tangential locations (the “Matter”). In
consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Compensation. Section 3.a. of the Agreement is revised to add the following term:
a. The total charges for services and other matters provided by the Attorney under this

Agreement during the term of this Agreement is increased by $125,000 (One Hundred Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars) which shall not be exceeded without prior written authorization of the

County.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Legal Services Agreement, not inconsistent
with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

A

County Executive

Dated:  July 29, 2020

Approved as to form only:

M. Corsi

7/10/20

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Date

JOYCE ZIKER PARTNERS, PLLC:

]_'H_,.f"f- F

Matthew Stock, Partner

Dated: _ July 10, 2020

AMENDMENT NO. 2 AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES
WITH JOYCE ZIKER PARTNERS, PLLC

Page 1





